

State Vs. Baljeet Singh 119.17

Present: Sh. Gurbaj Singh, Ld. APP for the State
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Adv, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance of the accused has been moved by his counsel. Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of the accused is exempted for today only.

Three prosecution witnesses PW-1 Dr. Aseem, PW-2 Falak Singh and PW-3 ASI Kartar Singh are present and examined. No other witness is present. Ld. APP for the State vide his separately recorded statement closed prosecution evidence. Now to come upon 03.04.2018 for recording the statement of accused under section 313 Cr.PC. Bonds under section 437 Cr.PC be also furnished.

(Neeraj Goyal), PCS
JMIC/Fazilka
(UID PB0365)

Date of Order: 26.03.2018

Kamalpreet Kaur

Steno-grade-III

Next Date: 03.04.2018

Purpose: _____