

Present: Sh. Guriqbal Singh, learned APP for the State.
Accused Nirapjit Singh in custody (not produced) and
represented by counsel Sh. S.S. Samra, Advocate.
Accused Rajvir Kaur on bail with counsel.

Accused Nirapjit Singh has not been produced by the jail
authority. Let his production warrants be issued for the next date of hearing.

No defence evidence is present and examined. Counsel for
accused requested for an adjournment. Request, heard, considered and
allowed. Adjourned to 09.12.2025 for defence evidence.

Date of Order: 03.12.2025
Amarjeet

Balkar Singh, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB0432)