

CNR No:PBHOB10003502025 **CASE No:CHI-116-2025**
STATE OF PUNJAB Vs MOHAMMAD SATTU

Present: Ms. Shikha Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Deepak Bhatia Advocate counsel for accused Mohammad Sattu.
Accused Vikram Singh already convicted v.o.d.
13.09.2025.

Personal appearance of accused stands exempted for today in view of averments mentioned in the application moved by counsel for accused.

No PW is present. As per report of Ahlmad,ailable warrants issued to witness mentioned at Sr. No.8 namely Tilak Raj not received back. Freshailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against witness mentioned at Sr. No.8 namely Tilak Raj for 03.04.2026, for prosecution evidence.

Date of Order: 27.03.2026
Vanish Sharma

(Mamta Mehmi)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Garhshankar
UID No . PB00678